
GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name:

Department:

Hispanic, Child and Family VOCA Grant 24 Amend 1

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Tennessee Office of Criminal Justice Programs

This team works with Hispanic victims of crimes, with child homicide families, and with 

child sexual and physical abuse victims and their familes, who find the criminal justice 

system disorienting due to their limitations with language, with cultural understanding, 

maturity (especially in the case of child victims), and the psychological barriers associated 

with victimization. Amend 1 Revises Clauses, Revises Budget with an increase of 

$252,204.00 resulting in an increased liability of $504,408.00 and extends the contract 

expiration date to 06/30/2025. Expiration may exceed an additional 365 days but may not 

exceed 60 months.When the DA's Office applied for this grant, it was understood that the 

application contemplated a split of 80% grant funding and a 20% Metro cash match. In the 

grant award, the OCJP waived the 20% match requirement but did not increase funding 

to cover the entire amount of the salaries. As such, the 20% needed to cover the full 

salaries will be coming out of the DA's Office general fund appropriations.

Grantor:

Pass-Through Grantor 

(If applicable):

Program Description:

Total Award this Action: $252,204.00

Cash Match Amount $63,051.00

Department Contact: Tracey Houston

862-5500

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

This Family Violence VOCA grant has been in effect in Nashville since 1984, and has 

always had the support of the Mayor, Council, and MNPD.  There are no plans, at this time, 

to terminate funding at the federal level.  Application is made to continue this project and 

service with general fund appropriations in the event that the grant would terminate.

Status: AMENDMENT

Monday, July 8, 2024 Page 1 of 1

5874

Docusign Envelope ID: 45684B7E-A697-4177-87D7-86DBD16BA60A



 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment
Dept. No. Phone Fax

019 862-5500 862-5599

Other:
07/01/23
06/30/25

16.575

20.0%  Other:

 Fund 10101  Business Unit

0.00
$72,571.70

*Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. $0.00 in budget

Budget 
Year

Metro 
Fiscal 
Year

Federal 
Grantor State Grantor Local Match 

Cash
Local Match 

In-Kind
Total Grant 
Each Year

Ind. Cost 
Neg. from 
Grantor

Yr 1 FY24 $252,204.00 $0.00 $63,051.00 $0.00 $315,255.00
Yr 2 FY25 $252,204.00 $0.00 $63,051.00 $0.00 $315,255.00
Yr 3 FY__
Yr 4 FY__
Yr 5 FY__

$504,408.00 $0.00 $126,102.00 $630,510.00

Contract#:

Contact: juanita.paulsen@nashville.gov
vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Rev. 5/13/13
5874

10101.19101000

$252,204.00
Total

(or) Date Denied:
Date Awarded:

$72,571.70$0.00

$252,204.00 Total Award:
Pass-Thru:

 Proposed Source of Match:

                                                                

 Is not budgeted?

 Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

$0.00 Metro In-Kind Match:

Outside Consultant Project:

or

 Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:

 For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:

 Grant Period To:
If yes, list below. Funding Type:  Multi-Department Grant

 Grantor:

(applications only) Application Deadline:

Department

Part One

Contact
Tracey Houston

Reason:
Tot. Awarded:

Grants Tracking Form

Hispanic, Child and Family VOCA Grant 24 Amend 1

 Grant Period From:

 Grant Name:

(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

 Award Type:

 Project Description: Applic. Submitted Electronically?
This team works with Hispanic victims of crimes, with child homicide families, and with child sexual and physical abuse victims and their familes, who find the 
criminal justice system disorienting due to their limitations with language, with cultural understanding, maturity (especially in the case of child victims), and the 
psychological barriers associated with victimization. Amend 1 Revises Clauses, Revises Budget with an increase of $252,204.00 resulting in an 
increased liability of $504,408.00 and extends the contract expiration date to 06/30/2025. Expiration may exceed an additional 365 days but may not 
exceed 60 months.When the DA's Office applied for this grant, it was understood that the application contemplated a split of 80% grant funding and 

 20% M t h t h  I  th t d  th  OCJP i d th  20% t h i t b t did t i  f di  t

 Is Council approval required? CFDA #

This Family Violence VOCA grant has been in effect in Nashville since 1984, and has always had the support of the Mayor, Council, and MNPD.  There are no 
plans, at this time, to terminate funding at the federal level.  Application is made to continue this project and service with general fund appropriations in the 
event that the grant would terminate.

$36,285.8510101.19101000

 Number of FTEs the grant will fund: 4.00

Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:

Other Grantor Match Source 
(Fund, BU)

 Draw down allowable?
 Metro or Community-based Partners:

Grant Budget

11.51%

*(If "No", please attach documentation from the  grantor that indirect costs are not allowable.  See Instructions)
Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:

$63,051.00

19101000

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

$68,200.00

 Metro Cash Match:
 Metro Category:
 Status:

 Fixed Amount of $ % of Grant

 Is already in department budget?

 How is Match Determined?

 Other:
 Actual number of positions added:

0.00%

 Departmental Indirect Cost Rate

$0.00
$36,285.85$0.00

Reason:(or) Date Withdrawn:

Part Two

Indirect 
Cost to 
Metro

Yes No

GCP Received 07/08/2024

GCP Approved 07/08/2024

0.00
0.00

0.00

Docusign Envelope ID: 45684B7E-A697-4177-87D7-86DBD16BA60A

mailto:trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov


Office of Criminal Justice Programs • William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower – 18th Floor 
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue • Nashville, TN  37243-1102 • https://www.tn.gov/OCJP   

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

CC: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

Veronica Coleman, Fiscal Director 
Office of Business and Finance 

Jennifer Brinkman, Director 
Office of Criminal Justice Programs 

Daina Moran, Deputy Director 
Ronald G. Williams, Asst. Director; Quality Assurance 
Wendy Heath, Asst. Director; Fiscal 

February 6, 2024 

Distribution of Grant Funds 

OCJP respectfully submits the enclosed completed Amendment for processing. 

Grant Award Type:  VOCA DGA #:  77706 – VOCA/METH(End-6/30/2028) 

Authorized Agency: 20th Judicial District Attorney General's Office 

Edison ID#:  50973 

County Location:  19000 

Category #: VOCA All 93140000 Support Services  

This grant has met all the requirements to receive grant funds as determined by the Office of Criminal Justice Programs, 
Department of Finance and Administration. 

This grant includes indirect costs:  Yes  No 

This is a VOCA grant that contains a National Emergency Pandemic Mandatory Match Waiver:  Yes  No 

For questions or assistance regarding this contract, please contact Laura Vermillion, at (629)253-5892 or 
Laura.Vermillion@tn.gov 

STATE AGENCIES ONLY 
Match Source (select all that apply): 

 Cash  In-kind  Miscellaneous Appropriations 

Positions (if applicable): 

Number of Full-time: Number of Part-time: 

POST OBF PROCESSING: 
Signed Grant Contract Attached to Edison DGA Transactional Page: 

Attached By (Initials): Date Attached: 

Docusign Envelope ID: 45684B7E-A697-4177-87D7-86DBD16BA60A

https://www.tn.gov/OCJP


Docusign Envelope ID: 45684B7E-A697-4177-87D7-86DBD16BA60A



Docusign Envelope ID: 45684B7E-A697-4177-87D7-86DBD16BA60A



Docusign Envelope ID: 45684B7E-A697-4177-87D7-86DBD16BA60A



Docusign Envelope ID: 45684B7E-A697-4177-87D7-86DBD16BA60A

8/1/2024 | 10:18 AM CDT

8/1/2024 | 1:35 PM CDT

8/1/2024 | 6:25 PM CDT



Docusign Envelope ID: 45684B7E-A697-4177-87D7-86DBD16BA60A



Docusign Envelope ID: 45684B7E-A697-4177-87D7-86DBD16BA60A



Docusign Envelope ID: 45684B7E-A697-4177-87D7-86DBD16BA60A



Docusign Envelope ID: 45684B7E-A697-4177-87D7-86DBD16BA60A



Docusign Envelope ID: 45684B7E-A697-4177-87D7-86DBD16BA60A




